Aldermen

Sabrina Bengel Jameesha Harris Robert V. Aster Johnnie Ray Kinsey Barbara J. Best Jeffrey T. Odham



300 Pollock Street, P.O. Box 1129 New Bern, NC 28563-1129 (252) 636-4000 Dana E. Outlaw
Mayor
Mark A. Stephens
City Manager
Brenda E. Blanco
City Clerk
Mary M. Hogan
Director of Finance

September 25, 2020

Brenda E. Blanco, City Clerk City of New Bern PO Box 1129 New Bern, NC 28563

Dear Mrs. Blanco:

Please call a special meeting of the Board of Aldermen of the City of New Bern for Tuesday, September 29, 2020 at 12 noon in the City Hall Courtroom located on the 2nd floor at 300 Pollock Street. The purpose of the meeting is as follows:

- Consider Adopting a Resolution to Temporarily Close the 200 Block of Middle Street on Specific Dates to Facilitate Street Cafes;
- 2. Consider Adopting a Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Execute a Grant Contract with the NC Office of Archives and History; and
- 3. Adjourn.

Respectfully,

Dăna E. Outlaw

Mayor

This constitutes official notice of the above special meeting. This meeting will be aired live on City3TV and the City's website at www.newbernnc.gov.